HICKS
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Married:

MURDOCH

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Joseph

11 Jul 1895 Waimate, NZ
Okaiawa cemetery, Sth Taranaki, NZ

26 May 1885

Mary
c 1867 Melbourne, Aus
23 Dec 1947 (80) New Plymouth, NZ
Okaiawa cemetery, Sth Taranaki, NZ
John 1825 - 1904 Okaiawa
Sarah Graham 1844 - 1918 Okaiawa

Married: (2"!) 6 Jun 1899

LEES

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Children:

Hicks
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Crawford
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Hicks
Born:
Died:
Buried:
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Andrew
10 Oct 1872 Mosgiel, NZ
31 Aug 1932 (60) Hawera, NZ

Okaiawa cemetery, Sth Taranaki, NZ

Sarah
5 Jul 1885
14 Aug 1980 (95) New Plymouth, NZ
Te Henui cemetery, New Plymouth, NZ
26 Dec 1906
Oswald
26 Jan 1883
14 Oct 1954 (71) New Plymouth, NZ
Te Henui cemetery, New Plymouth, NZ
Ruby Violet
13 Sep 1886 Waimate, NZ

10 Apr 1943 (57)
Okaiawa cemetery, Sth Taranaki, NZ



Married: 27 Dec 1916

Innes Thomas

Born: 21 Jun 1869

Died: 3 Mar 1955 (86) New Plymouth, NZ
Buried: Okaiawa cemetery, Sth Taranaki, NZ

Lees Gwladys Jane

Born: 19 Jun 1901 Okaiawa, NZ
Died: 3 May 1963 (62) Wanganui, NZ
Buried: Aramoho cemetery, Wanganui, NZ

Married: 10 May 1933

Hogg John Brydon

Born: 2 Sep 1891 Hastings
Died: 14 Sep 1963 (72) Wanganui, NZ
Buried: Wanganui, NZ, cemetery, cremated
Property:

Joseph:

Levin Suburban, Section 7, 19 Mar 1889
NOTES:

Electoral Rolls:

Joseph Mary
1880 Manaia Farmer
1885
1890 Levin Farmer
1896 Okaiawa
Andrew
1896 Owaka Farmer
1900 Okaiawa Creamery Manager Okaiawa
1905 Normanby Creamery Manager Normanby
1911 Okaiawa Creamery Manager Okaiawa
1914 Okaiawa Creamery Manager Okaiawa
1919 Okaiawa Creamery Manager Okaiawa
1928 Okaiawa Accountant Okaiawa
1935 Okaiawa
1938 Okaiawa
1946 Hawera
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Domestic

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow



1905
1911
1914
1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978

1890
1896
1900
1905
1911
1914
1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954

1914
1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
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Oswald
Wellington
Whakamara
Whakamara
Okaiawa
Okaiawa
Okaiawa
Manaia

New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth

Thomas
Taranaki
Taonui
Taonui
Taonui
Okaiawa
Okaiawa
Okaiawa
Okaiawa

New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth

John
Rangiwaea
Rangiwaea
Wanganui
Okaiawa
Raetihi
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui

Moulder
Postmaster
Postmaster
Factory Manager
Factory Manager
Factory Manager
Factory Manager
Agent

Agent

Agent

School Teacher
School Teacher
School Teacher
School Teacher
Schoolmaster
Schoolmaster
Schoolmaster
Schoolmaster
Retired

Retired

Retired

Retired

Retired

Schoolmaster
Schoolmaster
Agri Instructor
Agri Instructor
Clerk

Agri Instructor
Agri Instructor
Agri Instructor
Retired

Sarah

Whakamara Married
Whakamara Married

Okaiawa
Okaiawa
Okaiawa
Manaia
NP

N P

N P

Ruby

Okaiawa
Okaiawa
Okaiawa
Okaiawa
NP
NP

Gwladys

Okaiawa
Okaiawa
Raetihi
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow

Spinster
Spinster
Marrried
Married
Married
Married

Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
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