HICKS Joseph

Born:

Died:11 Jul 1895Waimate, NZBuried:Okaiawa cemetery, Sth Taranaki, NZ

Father: Mother:

Married: 26 May 1885

MURDOCH Mary

<mark>Born:</mark>	c 1867	Melbourne, Aus	IZ
Died:	23 Dec 1947 (80)	New Plymouth, N	
Buried:	Okaiawa cemetery, Sth Tarai	naki, NZ	
Father:	John	1825 - 1904	Okaiawa
Mother:	Sarah Graham	1844 - 1918	Okaiawa

Married: (2nd) 6 Jun 1899

LEES Andrew

Born:	10 Oct 1872	Mosgiel, NZ
Died:	31 Aug 1932 (60)	Hawera, NZ
Buried:	Okaiawa cemetery, S	Sth Taranaki, NZ

Children:

Hicks	Sarah	
Born:	5 Jul 1885	
Died:	14 Aug 1980 (95)	New Plymouth, NZ
Buried:	Te Henui cemetery, New	Plymouth, NZ
Married:	26 Dec 1906	

Crawford Oswald

Born:	26 Jan 1883	
Died:	14 Oct 1954 (71)	New Plymouth, NZ
Buried:	Te Henui cemetery, N	lew Plymouth, NZ

Hicks	Ruby Violet		
Born:	13 Sep 1886	Waimate, NZ	
Died:	10 Apr 1943 (57)		
Buried:	Okaiawa cemetery, Sth	Taranaki, NZ	

Married: 27 Dec 1916

Innes	Thomas	
Born:	21 Jun 1869	
Died:	3 Mar 1955 (86)	New Plymouth, NZ
Buried:	Okaiawa cemetery, Sth Tara	anaki, NZ

Lees	Gwladys Jane			
Born:	19 Jun 1901	Okaiawa, NZ		
Died:	3 May 1963 (62)	Wanganui, NZ		
Buried:	Aramoho cemetery, Wa	inganui, NZ		

Married: 10 May 1933

Hogg	John Brydon		
Born:	2 Sep 1891	Hastings	
Died:	14 Sep 1963 (72)	Wanganui, NZ	
Buried:	Wanganui, NZ, cemetery,	cremated	

Property:

Joseph:

Levin Suburban, Section 7, 19 Mar 1889

NOTES:

Electoral Rolls:

	Joseph		Mary	
1880	Manaia	Farmer	-	
1885				
1890	Levin	Farmer		
1896			Okaiawa	Domestic
	A			
	Andrew			
1896	Owaka	Farmer		
1900	Okaiawa	Creamery Manager	Okaiawa	Married
1905	Normanby	Creamery Manager	Normanby	Married
1911	Okaiawa	Creamery Manager	Okaiawa	Married
1914	Okaiawa	Creamery Manager	Okaiawa	Married
1919	Okaiawa	Creamery Manager	Okaiawa	Married
1928	Okaiawa	Accountant	Okaiawa	Married
1935	Okaiawa			Widow
1938	Okaiawa			Widow
1946	Hawera			Widow

	Oswald		Sarah	
1905 1911 1914 1919 1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969 1972 1978	Wellington Whakamara Whakamara Okaiawa Okaiawa Okaiawa Manaia New Plymouth New Plymouth New Plymouth New Plymouth New Plymouth New Plymouth New Plymouth New Plymouth New Plymouth	Moulder Postmaster Postmaster Factory Manager Factory Manager Factory Manager Agent Agent Agent	Whakamara Whakamara Okaiawa Okaiawa Manaia N P N P N P	
1890 1896 1900 1905 1911 1914 1919 1928 1935 1938 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954	Thomas Taranaki Taonui Taonui Okaiawa Okaiawa Okaiawa Okaiawa New Plymouth New Plymouth New Plymouth New Plymouth New Plymouth	School Teacher School Teacher School Teacher School Teacher Schoolmaster Schoolmaster Schoolmaster Schoolmaster Retired Retired Retired Retired Retired Retired	Ruby Okaiawa Okaiawa Okaiawa N P N P	Spinster Spinster Marrried Married Married Married
1914 1919 1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957	John Rangiwaea Rangiwaea Wanganui Okaiawa Raetihi Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui	Schoolmaster Schoolmaster Agri Instructor Agri Instructor Clerk Agri Instructor Agri Instructor Agri Instructor Retired	Gwladys Okaiawa Okaiawa Raetihi Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui	Spinster Married Married Married Married Married Married